CLIENT's designated representative will render decisions in a timely manner pertaining to 

documents submitted by BCDM in order to avoid unreasonable delay in the orderly and sequential 

process of BCDM's services. 

III. FEE AND TIMING 

A. The above Basic Scope of Services wil l be performed for the Lump Sum Fee of Nine Thousand Five 

Hundred and no/lO0's Dollars ($9,500.00). 

C. The above Basic Scope of Services w ill be performed upon BCDM's receipt of written authorization to 

proceed (signed copy of this agreement) from the CLIENT. 

IV. ARCHITECT'S RESPONSIBILITIES - STANDARD OF CARE 

A. The Architect sha ll perform its services consistent with the professional ski ll and care ordinarily provided